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LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SYMBOL KEY

TRAVEL DISTANCE, BEAD END LENGTH, EXIT AND MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH

LIFE SAFETY TC FOLLOW FFPC

{NFPA-10T LIFE SAFETY CODE TABLE A75 AND FBC TABLES 1005.2.1. 1017.2 AND 1021 & NFPA -101 2017 ECITION
TAXIMUM TRAVEL] MAXIMUN ZGRESS WIDTH PER | MINIALM _ [MINIMUW _ [MINIVOM

OCGUPANGY |DIST.TOEXIT(#) | DEAD END |GOMMON | PERSON SERVED (nj| CORRIDOR! | CLEAR OP'G |STAIR

CLASBIFICATION CORRIDGR | PATH (FT AISLEWIDTH XIT WIDTH
SPRINKLERED ENGTH ift) LEVEL ETAIRS | (in) DOORS (inj |fin}

Mercantile 260 0 02 03 A1 32 44 :
Busingss 300 50 100 02 03 44 32 44

ssembly 250 20 200750 | 02 a3 44 32 44

Slorage NR NR NR 02 03 A4 42 A4

* THE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR THE FIRST 20 FEET FROM ANY POINT WHERE THE COMMON
PATH SERVES ANY NUMBER OF GCCUPANTS, AND FOR THE FIRST 75 FEET FROM ANY POINT WHERE THE COMMON PATH
SERVES NOT MORE THAN 50 OCCUPANTS

MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION
(NFPA-101 LIFE SAFETY CODE - TASLE A.10.2.2 AND FBC TABLE 803.11) 2017 EDITION

DCCUPANCY. I EXITS ACCESS TOEXITS | OTHER SPACES
MERGANTILE 1T T AORBEC T AORDAC
ASSEMBLY A3 | A ACRSD | AGRB
STORMGE 6.1 | AORE ABCRC [ ABORC

FEC

DQOR:
NUMRER OF QCCUPANTS

XIT WIDTH REQUIRED (INC
EXIT WIDTH PROVIDE

'
(INCHES]

STAIR:

NUMBER OF GOCUPANTS

STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED (INGHES]
STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED INCHES)

DIRECTION OF SGRESS AND
CUCUPANTLOAD

EXIT SIGN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND
CABINET {UL4:40 BT)

£ NMOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER (LL-AMD 5T)

1—1—1  1HRRATED PARTITIGN (FULL HEIGHT}

2—2—2 2HRRATED PARTITION

AU, ACCESSORY USE AREA

LU, INCIDENTAL USE AREA

(@  LABELDODR=UL'E 90 MIN FIRE RATED

@  LABELDODR=15MN FIRE RATED
EETy

F(—Q TRAVEL DISTANGE

50

GOMMON PATH

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

o

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. LOCATIONS

LL EXISTING EXTERIOR DOCES 10 R
LAYQUT REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION

Al
SIGH-ELILD DEAWINGS

2PROFOSED AUDIO SYSTEM, FOR EXHIEITION AREAS SHALL SHUT DOWN UPON
ACTIVATION OF FIRE ALARMS.

“SOUND CoRTROL
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EOI CORR BOR %2 \._.p

7 HR FIRE.RATED F
HEGHT PARTTION

EVENT BOH
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BTG Bap

ADA CONC RAMP
312 SLOPE WITH 24"

NEW CONC. STAIR W/ITH 347
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SAFETY NOTES
1 CLASS C INTERICR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE
PERMITTED FOR WAINSCOTTING OR PAI G OF
NOT MCRE THAN 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF ADFLIED
SURFACE AREA IN THE GRADE LOBBY ‘WHERE
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO A NONCOMBUSTIBLE BASE OR
OVER FURRING STRIAS APPLIED TO A
NONCCMBUSTIBLE BASE A\ID FlREBLUPKE) 4S8
REGUIRED BY SECTION &0%.1

15

2 LOBBY AREAS IN GROUP ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES
SHALL NCT BE LESS THAN CLASS B MATERIALS,

3 CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE
PERMITTED IN PLACES ©F ASSEMBLY WITH AN
OCCUPANT LOAD CF 300 PERSONS OR LESS.

4. CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE
PERMITTED IN ROOMS WITH A CAPACITY OF FOUR
PERSONS OR LESS,

GENERAL NOTES!

1 THE EXISTING SUILDING IS TYPE I-4

CONSTRUCTION WITH AN GCCUPANCY TYPE

A3, M AND 81

2. MAXIMUM ELEVATION GHANGE AT ALL BUILDING

ENTRANGE DRORS INGLUDING THRESHOLDS] SHALL

BE EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 12

3. PROVIDE ONE-ABC TYRE, "2-A" RATED FIRE

EXTINGUISHER FOR EACH 2,500 SQ. FT, MAXIVUM 75

FT.OF TRAVEL, TOR OF EXTINGUISHER NOT 10

EXCEED § FOOT ARGVE FINISH FLODR.

4. THIS EXISTING BUILDING HAS A COMPLETE

SUPERVISED SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM

SYSTEM, REFER TO FIRE ALARM SHEETS FA, AN

FIRE PROTECTION SHEETS F§

5. FIRE RESISTANGE RATINGS ARE NOT SHOWN FOR

ITENS LOGATED QUTSIDE THE SGOPE GF WORK,
ALLEGREZS STAIRS ON THIS FLOOR MARKED

“EXISTING T RENAIN' HAVE HANDRAILS AND:
GUARDRALLS.

ROUP

7. SHOR DRAWINGS FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM MUST BE APPROVED UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT. 2014 FECH 107.22

B. EVERY ROOW OR SPACE THAT AN ASSEMBLY
OCCUPANCY SHALL HAVE THE OCOUPANT LOAD OF
THE RODM OR SPACE POSTED IN A CONSPICLOUS
PLAGE 2017 (§TH EDITION] FBC B 1004.3.

DOOR COMPONENT
DOORS SHALL HAVE SELF CLOSING AND LATCHING
HARDWARE AT RATED WALLS DOCRS SHALL BE RATED
AT 450 DEGREES RATE OF RISE TRASH CHUTE DOCR
SHALL BE RATED AT 250 DEGREES RATE OF RISE

ASSEVELY COMPONENT

—~ FULLY SPRINKLERED

—~ DOORS NOT LODKED FROM EGRESS SIDE WHEN
ASSEMBLY OCCUPANGY IS OCCUPIED

— ILLUMINATED AND MARKED MEANS OF EGRESS

—— EMERGENCY LIGHTING PROVIDED

—= AUDIBLE ALARM IS AUTOMATIC
SWIOKE DETECTION - GENERAL NOTES

ENT.
OR SIMILAR ROTN (ANY GENERALLY UNGCCUPIED
AREA THAT CAN PROVIDE AN IGNITION SOURCE]
—= EACH HYAC MAIN RETURN AND EXHAUST AIR

" OUTSIDE (WITHIN 16-0°) OF EACH STAIR:EX]

o . DOOR OM EACH FLOOR
~—— REFER TO SHEET
A2.00 FOR LOT
INFORMATION ———
LIFE SAFETY PLAN NFORMATION
SCALE: 1/18" = 1'-07
NOTE NET SQUARE FOOTAGE (PER SPACE)
1. EXISTING FLOOR SLAB ELEVATION 0'-0" = +14.03' NGVD STAFF LOUNGE 550 SQ FT
2. EXTERIOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESSIBLE DOORS TO HAVE OFFICES 1,028 SQFT
NO MORE THAN 3" TRANSITION AT THRESHOLD. CONFERENCE 144 SQFT
3. FORMORE DETAILS ON LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAM BOH STORAGE 1 472 SQFT
PERTAINING TO EXHIBIT SPACES, REFER TO SHEETS BOH STORAGE 2 880 SQFT
A3.04, A3.07 AND A3.10. BOH CORRIDOR #1 503 SQFT
A CONTENTS 1 CLOUD 1762 SQ FT
CONTENTS 2 P.I.L 3742 3QFT
QCCUPANCY LOAD TABLE CONTENTS 3 N.A 1479 SQ FT
NFPA-1T LIFE SAFETY GODE - TADLE 7.3.1.2 AND FOC TABLE 1004.1.2 CONTENTS 4 UW.P 3544 SQFT
DCCURANCY y WAITING ROOM & RENT 704 SQFT
SPACE NAE TYPE CF Use awen o sarn SRR VESTIBULE 108 5Q FT
LOBBY ASSENBLY 4720 5F 1= s PC ROOM 478 SQ FT
T — EQUIPMENTROOM2  &1QFT |
RETAIL WERGANTILE 207557 30 38
GoNTENTS 1 BLoUD e Teor = - SvtilIJTITNMGE:; :AOOM 3 ZSS;QSETFT
GONTENTS 2P 1L ASSEMELY 3742 5F 15 250
CoNTERT O NA ASSENBLY 5 5 = I\E/rgmh:schsA%}ECE ??geSgQFFrT
CONTENTS ¢ Ut P sseasr 15 235
WAITING ROGM & RENT TOd SF 15 54 SENSING SPACE 516 SQ FT
VESTIBULE INCIDENTAL 108 5F a a CORRIDOR 228 SQ FT
PC ROOM MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE GROUP -1 478 5F 100 B :AlkgERSSPMLAY gggsngF;T
EQUIPENT ROON 1 MODERATE-HAZARD §TORAGE CROUP 5-1 132650 a0 [ PROJECTION ROOM 236 5Q FT
EQUIPMENT RODM 2 MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE GROUP &1 &15F 100 o SERVER ROOM 126 SQFT
EQUIPMENT ROOM MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE GROUP 51 78R 1ee o CORRIDOR 707 SQFT
WAITING AREA ASSENBLY 2157 &5 15 144 TICKETING 810 SQ FT
ENTRANGE SPAGE sz sF 15 a LOBBY 4,720 SQ FT
VIEWING SPACE ASSEMBLY 1,708 85 15 114 RETAIL 2'075 SQ ET
BENGING 5PACE ASSEMBLY S1BSF 100 5 FOYER #1 883 SQ FT
CORRIDOR INCIDENTAL 228 5F o o FOYER #2 525 50 FT
FILM ROOH ASSEMBLY 528 5F i £ FOYER #3 892 SQ FT
MAZE ASSEMBLY 2875 &F 5 192 EVENT BOH 898 SQ FT
PROJECTIGN ROOH ASSEMBLY 238 5F tan 2 EVENT SPACE 5,065 SQ FT
SERVER ROOM INCIDENTAL 12555 0 MULTI-PURPOSE ROCM 1741 SQ FT
CORRIOCR INCIDENTAL 707 5F 0 0 MEN'S EVENT RR 183 SQFT
EVENT 5PACE ASSEMBLY 505 sF [ 28 WOMEN'S EVENT RR 343 SQFT
MULT-FURFOSE ROOK ASSEMBLY T41 5F 15 13 CORRIDOR 102 SQ FT
T e oFFIcE T2 1o 18 BOH CORRIDOR #2 638 SQFT
BOH STORAGE /BOH EVENT MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE GROUP §-1 2150 57 200 & MEN'S RESTROOM 249 SQFT
UTILTY ROOWS 0D ERATE-HAZARD STORAGE CROLP 5-1 237 57 300 . WOMEN'S RESTROOM 474 SQFT
RESTROGMS INCIDENTAL #13 8F 0 o STAFF RESTROOM 64 SQFT
CIRCULATION INCIDENTAL 354 o 3 ELECT SWITCHGEAR 89 SQFT
FoOD PREP ASSENBLY a2 5F 50 4 A/V ROOM #1 738QFT
F5 CONTAINER: AsSENBLY 320 o 15 o AV ROOM #2 75 5QFT
0UTO0OR DINNG ASSENBLY 280 5F 15 ac FOOD PREP 320 SQFT
TOTAL [50074SF 3338 F&B CONTAINER 320 SQFT
OUTDOOR DINING 1232 SQ FT
TOTAL 50,074 SQFT
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[~ MIAMI, FL 33127

PACE /Frosh 1101, LLC

Tel: (305 9699423
Ermall info@yhangincering com
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N oo
ek 175126283
Emall
Consultant:  STRUGTURAL ENGINEERS
L Name YHCZE Youssef Hachem Consuting Engineering, inc.
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Address, Niiami, FL 33125
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Architect ef Record:
Kobl Karp Architecture and Inierier Design, Inc.
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Miami. Floriva 53137 USA
Teb  +1(306) 573 1815
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Date:
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4'\‘4% 5 Building  Ryan Alexander VISUAL AND AVOID DISTRACTIONS Name
M‘ I =| Mechanical i ﬁggress
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° ° ° WATER FEATURE BASIN. FLOOR DIRECTIONAL ARROWS & LIGHTED SURFACES ARE TO COMPLY WITH 6TH EDITION FBC SECTION 1024 FOR
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Consultant:
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Tel:
I Email
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(SHEET A800) Address
- PROPOSED BUILD OUT SPACE / WD\ WINDOW DESIGNATION Tet
\ -/ REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE
NOTE: B Architect of Record:
Kobi Karp Architecture and Interior Design, Inc.
- REFER TO SCOPE OF WORK FOR PERTINENT ITEMS RELATIVE TO BUILD OUT. %/\/—\ ~N NN o 2915 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite #200
- G C TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING S FOR REVIEW ON ITEMS THAT REQUIRED A DEFERRED —  Miami, Florida 33137 USA
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DIRECT ACCESS TO NEAREST EXTERICR
£S5 DOOR AT 4041,

BASE BUILDING T0 ACCOKIODATE
EGRESS FOR THIS OCOUPANGY

BERIMETER PARTITION NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK
REFER TO BASE BUILDING PACKAGE

3 PER AGREEMENT WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES, THE USE OF
AGGESS PANELS TO MECH SPAGE EXHIBT 22 DIRECTIONAL ARROWS 1S PERMITTED VITHIN AREAS WHERE

A
L 5
L 63 0CC BACK TO WAITING AREA TO
8 3
L
1+
Y

WOR. MULTIPLE SURFACES ARE MIRRORED . DIRECTIONAL EGRESS
2?!&‘; ?g%:ig;bfwfs PACKAGE ARROWS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 104" ARART FRCM
EACH OTHER AND SHALL ILLUNINATE TO SHOW A SLEAR PATH
FROK THE AREA LINTIL EXIT SIGNS ARE VISIBLE

WALL PROVIDED BY
BASE BUILDING

=

ACCESS
STRUGTURAL COL, TYP.

BN

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM
POINT'GT 8- 0" AT GA
400" AT BASE BULDING
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NEAREST EXTERIOR EGRESS DOGR AT 830"
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CODE PLAN, LEVEL 1 At
SCALE: 1= 140 g =
NORTH
LIFE SAFETY NOTES NEPA 101 Life Safety God ROOM
w 1. CLASS CINTERICR FINISH WA LS SHALL BE * 4 " bocR w PERMIT
PERKITTED FOR WANSCOTTING OR PANELING OF Chapter § Occupancy —— OCCUPANCY LOAD - ‘;ggipf:‘“ oA IR TR FLATE AT DRAWINGS
GENERAL NOTES Gallry - Interer Bult out - New Constuction Chapler 6 - Type of construction D07.1.1Two exits or exit access doorways. NGT MORE THAM 1,008 SSUARE FEET CF ABFLED =) = exrwiom recuRen cres) - 3 ] TH oot
1, THE EXSTING BUILDING IS TYPE -4 Mia §023Type Il *here buu exils, eall arcess doaways, exf acsess staways uf ramps, o SURFACE AREA IN THE CRADE LOBBY WHERE Seetion 6.1.2.1 Decupanty elassification NED, L e —=— CODE FACTOR EDGEOF WATER VSN
Ty I construction s thatlyze of corsirution in which (e exferior walls sre  any combingion thersal. ere recuited from any portion of s ex access, fhey  APPLIED DIRECTLY TO A NONCGMBUSTIBLE BASE OF Assambly uceugancy is used for gathering of mare than 50 persuns § ==— EXITWIDTH PROVIDED (INCHES) -=— COGUPANCY LOAD : EVISIONS
2, THIS EXISTING BUILDING HAS A COMPLETE Permil process ofncrcomsiibl matorsls and e interior buiding elements are of any shallbe place a dstance part eaud torotloss Fan une il o the kngho!  O¥ER FURRING STRIPS APPLIED TO 4 amusement, See chapler 1 S WATER FEATURE
SUPERVISED 3PRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALRK Wiar Dade el peem ed by s oede. Fire-elardart-resied woed raming he mamum uversl dlagenslcimensior of the bulting NONGOMBUSTIBLE BASE ANG FIREBLGCKED AS _ .
SVSTEW, REFER TO FIRE ALARM SHEETS FA, AND complying with Secfion 2303.2 shall be permitec within exterar Exceplions: RECUIRED BY SECTICN B0211.1 Sectlon 10.23.37 Iaterlor Wall and Celllng Flalsh Matarlals Tostad STAR
FIRE PROTEQTION SHEETS FS, AS FILE IN THE MASTER PERMIT  Applicable Codes wall sssemblies of & 2hour ralng ar less. 2 2 buiding s squipped troughout with an uformatic spinkier 3 In Accordance with ASTM E84 or UL TZ3, TR~ CECUPANCY LOAT
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ACCESS AND WAYFINDING
SENSORY MAP

We have identified some spaces within the Experimental Art Center that some should be
aware of in their visit. These spaces—some of which are quieter and less crowded and
others that are overly stimulating—are indicated in this Sensory Friendly Map.

A Disclaimer: Dramatic changes In light and Imagery will occur. It may not be safe for some people with epilepsy and
other conditions with sensitivity to light
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